Medical Assistance Program Medicaid Offices

Borough Name of Medicaid Offices
MANHATTAN Metropolitan Hospital
BROOKLYN Brooklyn South
QUEENS Queens Community Medicaid Office
MANHATTAN Chinatown Medicaid Office
BROOKLYN East New York
BROOKLYN Kings County Hospital Medicaid Office
BRONX Lincoln Medical and Mental Health Center
BRONX North Central Bronx Hospital
MANHATTAN Manhattanville Medicaid Office

STATEN ISLAND  Staten Island

BROOKLYN Coney Island

Page 1 of 8 09/20/2019



Medical Assistance Program Medicaid Offices

Address Postcode
1901 First Avenue. 1st Floor, Room 1D-27 10029
New York, New York 10029
785 Atlantic Avenue 11238
45-12 32nd Place, 1st Floor 11101

LIC, New York 11101

115 Chrystie Street (5th floor) 10002
New York, New York 10002

2094 Pitkin Avenue, Basement 11207
Brooklyn, New York 11207

441 Clarkson Avenue 11203

"T" Building Nurses' Residence, 1st Floor
Brooklyn, New York 11203

234 East 149th Street, Basement, Room 10451
B-75, Bronx, New York 10451
3424 Kossuth Avenue, 10467

1st Floor, Room 1A 05,
Bronx, New York 10467

520-530 West 135th Street, 1st Floor 10031
New York, New York 10031

215 Bay Street 10301
Staten Island, New York 10301

30-50 West 21st Street 11224
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Medical Assistance Program Medicaid Offices

: : Communit oo
Telephone Number Latitude Longitude Board Y| Council District | Census Tract
(212) 423-7006 40.784557 -73.94378 11 8 15602
(929) 221-3502 40.681962 -73.968434 2 35 199
(718) 752-4540 40.744327 -73.932702 2 26 179
(212) 334-6114 40.718647 -73.993586 3 1 18
(718) 922-8292/8293 40.671977 -73.895248 5 42 1144
(718) 718-221-2300/2301 40.655749 -73.944786 9 40 808
(718) 585-7872/7920 40.81774 -73.924156 1 17 65
(718) 920-1070 40.880462 -73.88164 7 11 421
(212) 939-0207/0208 40.819265 -73.953014 9 7 22301
(718) 420-4660/4732 40.636699 -74.076247 1 49 21
(929) 221-3776/3790 40.57353 -73.987448 13 47 352
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Medical Assistance Program Medicaid Offices

BIN

BBL

NTA

1083929

3335092
4003444

1005645

3083929

3327711

2097050

2017787

1059778

5013236

3189654

1016690001

3020090001
4002497501

1004230022

3037380015

3048290001

2023350016

2033270200

1019880053

5004970001

3070710123

East Harlem South

Clinton Hill

Hunters Point-
Sunnyside-West
Maspeth
Chinatown

East New York
(Pennsylvania Ave)
Prospect Lefferts
Gardens-Wingate

Melrose South-Mott
Haven North
Norwood

Manhattanville

Stapleton-

Rosebank

Seagate-Coney
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Medical Assistance Program Medicaid Offices

BRONX Morrisania
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Medical Assistance Program Medicaid Offices

Brooklyn, New York 11224

1225 Gerard Avenue, Basement 10452
Bronx, New York 10452

Page 6 of 8 09/20/2019



Medical Assistance Program Medicaid Offices

(718) 960-2799/2752 40.835957 -73.919986 4 16 197
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Medical Assistance Program Medicaid Offices

Island

2003015 2024890060 West Concourse
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